506162217 07/20/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6208953

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KAMINARIO TECHNOLOGIES LTD.	07/06/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE SILK TECHNOLOGIES ILC LTD	
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 569	
Internal Address:	INDUSTRIAL AREA YATAM	
City:	YOKNE'AM ILIT	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	2069206	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15968944

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)782-2889

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ip@wiggin.com

Correspondent Name: WIGGIN AND DANA LLP ATTENTION: PATENT DOCKET

Address Line 1: ONE CENTURY TOWER, P.O. BOX 1832
Address Line 4: NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06508-1832

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	104083-200	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS M. LANDMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas M. Landman/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/20/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

 $source=NameChange_KaminarioTechnologies-to-SilkTechnologiesILC\#page1.tif\\ source=NameChange_KaminarioTechnologies-to-SilkTechnologiesILC\#page2.tif\\$

PATENT 506162217 REEL: 053256 FRAME: 0350



תעודת שינוי שם של חברה

וזאת לתעודה כי החברה:

קמינריו טכנולוג'יס בע"מ KAMINARIO TECHNOLOGIES LTD

שמשפרה 514116482,

שינתה את שמה ומעתה תקרא בשם:

סילק טכנולוג'יס איי אל סי בע"מ THE SILK TECHNOLOGIES ILC LTD

ניתנה בירושלים ביום:

06/07/2020 י"ד תמוז תש"פ



בוצע על ידי: יהודה כץ , עו"ד

PATENT

REEL: 053256 FRAME: 0351

[Emblem of the State of Israel]

State of Israel Ministry of Justice – Corporations Authority Registrar of Companies and Partnerships

[Corporations Authority logo]
Corporations Authority
Registrar of Companies and
Partnerships

CERTIFICATE ON CHANGE OF NAME OF COMPANY

This is to certify that the company:

Kaminario Technologies Ltd. [in Hebrew] KAMINARIO TECHNOLOGIES LTD.

whose number is 514116482

changed its name and shall henceforth be called by the name:

Silk Technologies ILC Ltd. [in Hebrew] THE SILK TECHNOLOGIES ILC LTD.

Given in Jerusalem on:

July 6, 2020 14 Tammuz, 5780

[circular stamp — Ministry of Justice [Emblem of the State of Israel]

Registrar of Companies and Partnerships]

(-)
Eyal Globus, Adv.
f Companies and Partnerships

Registrar of Companies and Partnerships Head of Corporations Authority

Performed by: Yehuda Katz, Adv.

RECORDED: 07/20/2020

{stamp -- Corporations Authority Certification that this document, which is signed electronically, constitutes a copy of a document (original or copy) which as of the date of signature is found in the Company's file at the Corporations Authority}

> PATENT REEL: 053256 FRAME: 0352